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LIST OF THE PAPERS OF S. M. SAADULLA

l. CORRESPONDENCE
S.No. From/To Name of the Correspondence No. of Remark
pages
1 2 3 4 5
Agricultural Income-Tax Officer,
Assam
1. From 23 January 1948 1 Autograph
Anwar Sultan Ahmed
2. From 23 December 1963 1 Holograph
Addressed to his son
In Bengali
3. From 29 June 1964 2 Holograph
Addressed to his son
In Bengali
Assam  Provincial Congress
Committee, General Secretary
of
4, To 12 November 1951 1 Copy



Assam Tea Planters,
Association, Hon. Secretary of

From 26 July 1948 1+3 Copy
Enclosing a letter
written to the P.M.

Aziz Ahmed
From 23 May 1951 3 Autograph
Babu
From 30 January 1956 2 Holograph
Addressed to his son
Bardoloi, G.N. See under Subject
File No.7
Bardoloi, Kirti Nath
From 16 September 1948 2+11 Holograph

Enclosing his
correspondence with
the Premier
Government of
Assam and to Deputy
Commissioner
Sibsagar District



1 2 3 4 5
Bhaduri, R.C. See Subject File
No.14 and 15
Bharali, M. See Subject File No.4
Barua, Hem
9. From 7 December 1951 1 Holograph
British Broadcasting Corporation,
Head of Eastern Service
10. From 12 March 1948 1+2 Autograph
Addressed to P.
Freeman enclosing a
note on ‘Famous Con-
temporary Women’
Dunn, M.
11. From 28 June 1940 2 Holograph
12. From 3 July 1940 4 Holograph
13. From 8 July 1940 2 Holograph
14. From 19 July 1940 3 Holograph
15. From 16 July 1941 6 Holograph



1 2 3 4 5
Faiz
16. From 11 January 1939 1 Telegram
17. From 12 January 1939 1 Telegram
18. From 30 January 1940 1 Autograph
19. From 31 January 1940 1 Autograph
20. From 10 February 1940 3 Copy
21. To 12 January 1940 1 Copy of a telegram
22. To 13 January 1940 1 Copy of a telegram
Gandhi National Memorial Fund
Collection Committee, Secretary
of
23. From 5 March 1948 1+2 Autograph

Enclosing proceedings
of the meeting for
Mahatma Gandhi
Memorial and a letter
dated 05.04.1948
addressed to
Education Ministry



1 2 3 4 5
Gandhi National Memorial Fund
Collection Committee, Secretary
of (contd.)

24. From 7 April 1948 1 Autograph
Garo National Council Upper
Assam, President of

25. From 25 June 1948 1 Printed

26. From 25 June 1948 1 Holograph
Grand Muslim Mission Bombay,
Founder President of

27. From 22 July 1948 1 Autograph

28. From Undated 1 Printed
Hammaed, Laurie

29. From 13 November 1932 12 Holograph
Hari

30. From Undated 3 Holograph

Addressed as ‘Ba Jee’



1 2 3 4 5
Jinnah, M.A. See Subject File No.13
Kamat, G.R.
31. From 13/16 February 1948 1 Autograph
Kanpur, Deputy Commissioner
of
32. From 15 September 1948 1+1 Autograph
Enclosing copy of
Government’s letter
No. DL23/48/100
Lushai Chief’'s Council,
Secretary of
33. From 29 July 1948 1 Autograph
Naheed, A.N.
34. From 13 June 1946 1 Holograph
Nichols Roy, J.J.M.
35. From 19 March 1948 1+1 Autograph

Enclosing copy of a
letter addressed to
S.N. Rau dt. 19.3.1948



1 2 3 5
Nichols Roy, J.J.M. (contd.)
36. From 20 March 1948 Autograph
Rahman, K.F. See Subject File No.5
and 12
Rahman, S.
37. From 15 March 1946 Holograph
Senairam Doongarmall
38. From 3 March 1948 Original
39. From 16 March 1948 Autograph
Sri Prakasa See Subject File No.17
Turner, A.H.
40. From 31 October 1955 Holograph

Containing copy of a
letter containing
prophesier, addressed
to his son



1 2 3 4 5
United Mizo Freedom
Organisation, President of
41. From 21 July 1948 1 Autograph
Undeciphered Letters
42. From 4 January 1952 1 Holograph
In Assamese
43. From 4 January 1952 1 Holograph
In Assamese
44, To 7 February 1956 1 Copy
I. SUBJECT FILES
S. No. Description Period No. of Remarks
Pages
1 2 3 4 5
1. Bank accounts and other accounts of 1935-47 88
S.M. Saadulla
2. Correspondence  received  from 1939 48

various M.L.A’s for including them or
their supporters in the ministry formed
in Assam by S.M. Saadulla



Papers concerning the grievances of
the pressmen

Correspondence received from Shri
M. Bharali requesting him to get
permit for more sugar quota

Formation of Assam Provincial United
Trading Co. and correspondence of
K.F. Rahman, its contractor with the
Chief Engineer, Assam regarding
purchase of a steamer and other
P.W.D. contracts

Correspondence as the Treasurer,
Assam Provincial Muslim League
regarding deposits, audits and
accounts

Correspondence  G.N.  Bardoloi,
Liaguat Ali Khan regarding the re-
formation of the Assam ministry under
the premiership of S.M. Saadulla,
includes terms of agreement

Bills and vouchers of the Assam
Provincial Muslim League, Sheikaghat,
Sylhet

Contributions sent to Shri Saadulla for
the Assam Provincial Muslim League
Election Fund

1940

1943-44

1944-46

1945

1945

1945-46

1945-46

18

53

95

123

32

482

25



10

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

A register containing the accounts of
Gauhati District Muslim League and
related papers

Letters to the Treasurer, Assam
Provincial Muslim League Parlia-
mentary Board, Shillong for refunding
the fees for election to the Assam
Legislative Assembly

Correspondence with Kazi F. Rahman
regarding business deals

Correspondence with the Governor of
Assam, M.A. Jinnah and others as the
Chairman, Committee of Action,
Assam Provincial Muslim League and
later as Treasurer regarding the C.D.
Movement in Assam

Correspondence of S.M. Sawoodulla
(S.M. Saadulla’s son) with R.C.
Bhaduri regarding financial matters

Letters received by Syed Md.
Sawoodulla from M.M. Rahman and
R.C. Bhaduri the pleaders discussing
cases and requesting for the payment
of their fees

1945-46

1945-46

1945-46

1947-48

1947-51

1948-49

69

284

83

104

30

167
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16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

Correspondence of M. Sumaullah
with Syed Sawoodullah regarding the
payment of his income-tax dues

Nominations for State Assembly
Elections and nomination of S.M.
Saadullah for the Lok Sabha Seat —
includes letters exchanged with
Sri Prakasa

Letters to S.M. Saadulla requesting
him to visit their constituency for
canvassing for the forth coming
general elections

Correspondence with the P.M. Chief
Minister and Assam P.C.C. regarding
selection and adequate representation
of Muslims in Central and Provincial
assemblies

Nomination forms of S.M. Saadulla as
a candidate for the Assam Assembly
elections and refund of security
deposit

Correspondence of S.M. Saadulla with
the Queensland Insurance Company,
Calcutta for Crop. Insurance for
Syedbari Tea Estate

1950-54

1951

1951

1951

1951-52

1954

33

17

28

173

10

8
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1 2 3 4 5
22. Notices and other papers of the 1954-56
Shillong Muslim Union received by
S.M. Sawoodullah
23. Copy of the Death Certificate of S.M. 1955 2
Saadulla
[l MISCELLANEOUS PAPERS
S. No. Description Period No.of Remarks
Pages
1 2 3 4 5
1. Railway map of India 1948 1
2. A petition by the \villagers of May 1951 1
Makhnaguri, Bhaoraguri, Dakhinmakra
in the District of Goalpara, Assam
3. A press note Undated 2 Copy
4, A note entitted ‘Employment Undated 3
Exchanges are Man-Power Banks’
5. Reply to the condolence messages on 5 March 1
the death of Shri S.M. Saadulla 1955
6. A copy of the declaration by the 3 September 1

children of Shri S.M. Saadulla

1965
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V. PRINTED MATERIAL
S. No. Description Period No.of Remarks
Pages

1 2 3 4 5
1. Maru-Pushpa by Amin-ul-Huq 1939 28 In Bengali
2. A private letter about Islam by Din August 29

Shahed Maxted 1940
3. Light (Journal) 16 July 8

1941
4, The Working Muslim Mission Gazette 5 January 4+4
1942 and
20 January
1942

5. Memorandum of Association of the April 1943 12

Assam Commercial Corporation Ltd.
6. Assam Rejects Company Grouping (A 1946 6 2 copies

Booklet)
7. Questionnaire  issued by the 1947 29

Constituent Assembly of India
8. Draft Constitution of the India Union 10 March 16

Muslim League 1948
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1 2 3 4 5
9. The Assam Gazette 7
November
1951

10. The Delimitation of Parliamentary and 1951 16

Assembly Constituencies (Assam)

Order
11. The Flute of Consciousness by Undated 7

Jagannath
12. Memorandum of Association of the Undated 12

Oriental Investment Corporation Ltd.
V. DIARIES
S. No. Description Period No.of Remarks

Pages

1 2 3 4 5
1. Diary Undated 63



