NEHRU MEMORIAL MUSEUM AND LIBRARY TEEN MURTI HOUSE NEW DELHI-110011

LIST OF THE PAPERS OF S.M. SAADULLA

INDEX

<u>S. No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Period</u>	Page No.
I.	Correspondence	1932-64	1-8
II.	Subject Files	1935-56	8-12
III.	Miscellaneous Papers	1948-65	12
IV.	Printed Material	1939-51	13-14
V.	Diaries	Undated	14

NEHRU MEMORIAL MUSEUM AND LIBRARY TEEN MURTI HOUSE NEW DELHI-110011

LIST OF THE PAPERS OF S. M. SAADULLA

I. <u>CORRESPONDENCE</u>

<u>S. No.</u>	From/ To	Name of the Correspondence	No. of pages	<u>Remark</u>
1	2	3	4	5
		Agricultural Income-Tax Officer, Assam		
1.	From	23 January 1948	1	Autograph
		Anwar Sultan Ahmed		
2.	From	23 December 1963	1	Holograph Addressed to his son In Bengali
3.	From	29 June 1964	2	Holograph Addressed to his son In Bengali
		Assam Provincial Congress Committee, General Secretary of		
4.	То	12 November 1951	1	Сору

1	2	3	4	5
		Assam Tea Planters, Association, Hon. Secretary of		
5.	From	26 July 1948	1+3	Copy Enclosing a letter written to the P.M.
		Aziz Ahmed		
6.	From	23 May 1951	3	Autograph
		<u>Babu</u>		
7.	From	30 January 1956	2	Holograph Addressed to his son
		Bardoloi, G.N.		See under Subject File No.7
		Pardolai Kirti Nath		
		Bardoloi, Kirti Nath		
8.	From	16 September 1948	2+11	Holograph Enclosing his correspondence with the Premier Government of Assam and to Deputy Commissioner Sibsagar District

1	2	3	4	5
		Bhaduri, R.C.		See Subject File No.14 and 15
		Bharali, M.		See Subject File No.4
		Barua, Hem		
9.	From	7 December 1951	1	Holograph
		British Broadcasting Corporation, Head of Eastern Service		
10.	From	12 March 1948	1+2	Autograph Addressed to P. Freeman enclosing a note on 'Famous Con- temporary Women'
		Dunn, M.		
11.	From	28 June 1940	2	Holograph
12.	From	3 July 1940	4	Holograph
13.	From	8 July 1940	2	Holograph
14.	From	19 July 1940	3	Holograph
15.	From	16 July 1941	6	Holograph

1	2	3	4	5
		<u>Faiz</u>		
16.	From	11 January 1939	1	Telegram
17.	From	12 January 1939	1	Telegram
18.	From	30 January 1940	1	Autograph
19.	From	31 January 1940	1	Autograph
20.	From	10 February 1940	3	Сору
21.	То	12 January 1940	1	Copy of a telegram
22.	То	13 January 1940	1	Copy of a telegram
23.	From	Gandhi National Memorial Fund Collection Committee, Secretary of 5 March 1948	1+2	Autograph Enclosing proceedings of the meeting for Mahatma Gandhi Memorial and a letter dated 05.04.1948 addressed to Education Ministry

1	2	3	4	5
		Gandhi National Memorial Fund Collection Committee, Secretary of (contd.)		
24.	From	7 April 1948	1	Autograph
		Garo National Council Upper Assam, President of		
25.	From	25 June 1948	1	Printed
26.	From	25 June 1948	1	Holograph
		Grand Muslim Mission Bombay, Founder President of		
27.	From	22 July 1948	1	Autograph
28.	From	Undated	1	Printed
		Hammaed, Laurie		
29.	From	13 November 1932	12	Holograph
		<u>Hari</u>		
30.	From	Undated	3	Holograph Addressed as 'Ba Jee'

1	2	3	4	5
		Jinnah, M.A.		See Subject File No.13
		Kamat, G.R.		
31.	From	13/16 February 1948	1	Autograph
		Kanpur, Deputy Commissioner of		
32.	From	15 September 1948	1+1	Autograph Enclosing copy of Government's letter No. DL23/48/100
		Lushai Chief's Council, Secretary of		
33.	From	29 July 1948	1	Autograph
		Naheed, A.N.		
34.	From	13 June 1946	1	Holograph
		Nichols Roy, J.J.M.		
35.	From	19 March 1948	1+1	Autograph Enclosing copy of a letter addressed to S.N. Rau dt. 19.3.1948

1	2	3	4	5
		Nichols Roy, J.J.M. (contd.)		
36.	From	20 March 1948	1	Autograph
		Rahman, K.F.		See Subject File No.5 and 12
		Rahman, S.		
37.	From	15 March 1946	1	Holograph
		Senairam Doongarmall		
38.	From	3 March 1948	1	Original
39.	From	16 March 1948	1	Autograph
		<u>Sri Prakasa</u>		See Subject File No.17
		Turner, A.H.		
40.	From	31 October 1955	2	Holograph Containing copy of a letter containing prophesier, addressed to his son

1	2	3	4	5
		United Mizo Freedom Organisation, President of		
41.	From	21 July 1948	1	Autograph
		<u>Undeciphered Letters</u>		
42.	From	4 January 1952	1	Holograph In Assamese
				III Assamese
43.	From	4 January 1952	1	Holograph
				In Assamese
44.	То	7 February 1956	1	Сору

II. SUBJECT FILES

<u>S. No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Period</u>	No. of Pages	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3	4	5
1.	Bank accounts and other accounts of S.M. Saadulla	1935-47	88	
2.	Correspondence received from various M.L.A's for including them or their supporters in the ministry formed in Assam by S.M. Saadulla	1939	48	

1	2	3	4	5
3.	Papers concerning the grievances of the pressmen	1940	18	
4.	Correspondence received from Shri M. Bharali requesting him to get permit for more sugar quota	1943-44	53	
5.	Formation of Assam Provincial United Trading Co. and correspondence of K.F. Rahman, its contractor with the Chief Engineer, Assam regarding purchase of a steamer and other P.W.D. contracts	1944-46	95	
6.	Correspondence as the Treasurer, Assam Provincial Muslim League regarding deposits, audits and accounts	1945	123	
7.	Correspondence G.N. Bardoloi, Liaquat Ali Khan regarding the re- formation of the Assam ministry under the premiership of S.M. Saadulla, includes terms of agreement	1945	32	
8.	Bills and vouchers of the Assam Provincial Muslim League, Sheikaghat, Sylhet	1945-46	482	
9.	Contributions sent to Shri Saadulla for the Assam Provincial Muslim League Election Fund	1945-46	25	

1	2	3	4	5
10.	A register containing the accounts of Gauhati District Muslim League and related papers	1945-46	69	
11.	Letters to the Treasurer, Assam Provincial Muslim League Parlia- mentary Board, Shillong for refunding the fees for election to the Assam Legislative Assembly	1945-46	284	
12.	Correspondence with Kazi F. Rahman regarding business deals	1945-46	83	
13.	Correspondence with the Governor of Assam, M.A. Jinnah and others as the Chairman, Committee of Action, Assam Provincial Muslim League and later as Treasurer regarding the C.D. Movement in Assam	1947-48	104	
14.	Correspondence of S.M. Sawoodulla (S.M. Saadulla's son) with R.C. Bhaduri regarding financial matters	1947-51	30	
15.	Letters received by Syed Md. Sawoodulla from M.M. Rahman and R.C. Bhaduri the pleaders discussing cases and requesting for the payment of their fees	1948-49	167	

1	2	3	4	5
16.	Correspondence of M. Sumaullah with Syed Sawoodullah regarding the payment of his income-tax dues	1950-54	33	
17.	Nominations for State Assembly Elections and nomination of S.M. Saadullah for the Lok Sabha Seat – includes letters exchanged with Sri Prakasa	1951	17	
18.	Letters to S.M. Saadulla requesting him to visit their constituency for canvassing for the forth coming general elections	1951	28	
19.	Correspondence with the P.M. Chief Minister and Assam P.C.C. regarding selection and adequate representation of Muslims in Central and Provincial assemblies	1951	173	
20.	Nomination forms of S.M. Saadulla as a candidate for the Assam Assembly elections and refund of security deposit	1951-52	10	
21.	Correspondence of S.M. Saadulla with the Queensland Insurance Company, Calcutta for Crop. Insurance for Syedbari Tea Estate	1954	8	

1	2	3	4	5
22.	Notices and other papers of the Shillong Muslim Union received by S.M. Sawoodullah	1954-56		
23.	Copy of the Death Certificate of S.M. Saadulla	1955	2	

III. <u>MISCELLANEOUS PAPERS</u>

<u>S. No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Period</u>	No. of Pages	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3	4	5
1.	Railway map of India	1948	1	
2.	A petition by the villagers of Makhnaguri, Bhaoraguri, Dakhinmakra in the District of Goalpara, Assam	May 1951	1	
3.	A press note	Undated		2 Copy
4.	A note entitled 'Employment Exchanges are Man-Power Banks'	Undated	3	
5.	Reply to the condolence messages on the death of Shri S.M. Saadulla	5 March 1955	1	
6.	A copy of the declaration by the children of Shri S.M. Saadulla	3 September 1965	1	

IV. PRINTED MATERIAL

<u>S. No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Period</u>	No. of Pages	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3	4	5
1.	Maru-Pushpa by Amin-ul-Huq	1939	28	In Bengali
2.	A private letter about Islam by Din Shahed Maxted	August 1940	29	
3.	Light (Journal)	16 July 1941	8	
4.	The Working Muslim Mission Gazette	5 January 1942 and 20 January 1942	4+4	
5.	Memorandum of Association of the Assam Commercial Corporation Ltd.	April 1943	12	
6.	Assam Rejects Company Grouping (A Booklet)	1946	6	2 copies
7.	Questionnaire issued by the Constituent Assembly of India	1947	29	
8.	Draft Constitution of the India Union Muslim League	10 March 1948	16	

1	2	3	4	5
9.	The Assam Gazette	7 November 1951		
10.	The Delimitation of Parliamentary and Assembly Constituencies (Assam) Order	1951	16	
11.	The Flute of Consciousness by Jagannath	Undated	7	
12.	Memorandum of Association of the Oriental Investment Corporation Ltd.	Undated	12	

V. <u>DIARIES</u>

<u>S. No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Period</u>	No. of Pages	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3	4	5

1. Diary Undated 63